

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLT.21/2016

Appellant : Shri Sunil Hazarika.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Development Officer, Morangi,

Golaghat

Date of hearing : 21.06.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.06.2016

The parties are absent. However, the SPIO and the Appellant have sent Written Statements both dated 20.06.2016.

Perused the Written Statements. It is seen that the information sought for by the Appellant through his Application has been provided and the Appellant has received the same to his satisfaction.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal Petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLT.21/2016/11 -A Dtd. 21.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Block Development Officer, Morangi Development Block, Dist-Golaghat, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Project Director, District Rural Development Agency, Golaghat, Dist-Golaghat, Assam, Pin- 785621 for information.
- 3. Shri Sunil Hazarika, Vill- Dholakhat, P.O.- Doigrong, Dist- Golaghat, Assam, Pin- 785621 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission